Notice to Investors: Amended Plan Rules of the PNB Feeder Fund UITFs

Date Published: August 5, 2024

Please be informed that we have amended the benchmark of the PNB Global Growth Equity Feeder Fund and the PNB US Equity Sustainability Leaders Fund as approved by the PNB Board of Directors. This is to align our feeder fund benchmarks with BSP Circular 1178 (Guidelines on the Use of Benchmarks for Unit Investment Trust Funds or UITFs), including the latest clarificatory letter released by the BSP last May 29, 2024.

Amendments are as follows:

Fund	Current Benchmark	New Benchmark effective September 5, 2024
PNB Global Growth Equity Feeder Fund	MSCI World Index-NR	Franklin Global Growth Fund Returns
PNB US Equity Sustainability Leaders Feeder Fund	Russell 3000	FTGF ClearBridge US Equity Sustainability Leaders Fund Returns

You may also visit pnb.com.ph/pnbfunds to view the revised plan rules of the PNB UITEs.

The investor's decision to remain invested in our funds above shall signify conformity with the above-mentioned changes.

For concerns, you may get in touch with a Certified UITF salesperson at your branch of account, **on or before September 4, 2024** to discuss other options that are more suitable to your investment needs. You may also email PNB Trust Customer Care at trust customercare@pnb.com.ph.

All funds/accounts managed by PNB Trust Banking Group (Trustee) are Trust and/or Investment Management funds which DO NOT carry any guaranty of income or principal, and are NOT covered by the Philippine Deposit Insurance Corporation (PDIC). Due to the nature of the investments, potential yield cannot be guaranteed. It is also possible for the investments and their income to fluctuate as a result of prevailing market conditions. Past performance is likewise not a guarantee of future results. Any loss or income is for the account of the Trustor/s. The Trustee is not liable for losses except upon fraud, gross negligence or bad faith.



Philippine National Bank (PNB) is regulated by the Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas (BSP). For any inquiries and complaints, you may send an email to Trust_CustomerCare@pnb.com.ph. We will respond to you within 48 hours or 2 banking days. For urgent concerns, you may call our Customer Service Hotline at (632) 8573 8888 from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. Monday to Sunday. The TRUSTEE is regulated by the Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas with email address consumeraffairs@bsp.gov.ph.